Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIVED

FORM APPROVED OMB NO 1004-0137 Expires July 31, 2010

MAR 05 2009

		5. Lease Serial No.		
proposals to drill	or to re-enter Earmington Fle	lanagem man—10758 ld Office 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
TE - Other instructio	ns on page 2	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No		
CCTION		8. Well Name and No. SALITY DOG SWD #1		
XTO ENERGY INC. 3b Phone No. (include area code) 3a. Address 3b Phone No. (include area code) 382 CR 3100 AZTEC, NM 87410 505-333-3100		9. API Well No 30–045–29946 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area		
Description) MESAVERDE SWD 11 County or Parish, State SAN JUAN NO. 11 County or Parish State				
E BOX(ES) TO INI	DICATE NATURE OF NOTIC	E, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA		
TYPE OF ACTION				
Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair Change Plans Convert to Injective	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction Plug and Abandon Plug Back	Production (Start/Resume) Reclamation Well Integrity Recomplete X Other ADDITIONAL Temporarily Abandon TUBING DETAILS Water Disposal		
plete horizontally, give serformed or provide the If the operation results in Notices shall be filed or ection.) tted a Subsequent requested by the	ubsurface locations and measured a Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. n a multiple completion or recompletly after all requirements, including the Packer Ror Sundry date NMCD.	nd true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days etion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has seed 02/17/2009 for this well. Here		
	Description) Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair Change Plans Convert to Injection If the operation results in Notices shall be filed on requested by the manual property of the property of the converted as Subsequent requested by the manual plane in the converted as Subsequent requested by the converted in the converted as Subsequent requested by the converted in the converted as Subsequent requested by the converted in the converted as Subsequent requested by the converted in	3b Phone No. (include area code 505–333–3100 Description) 1 (B) -T29N-R15W N.M.P.M. E BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE TYPE OF Acidize Deepen Deepen Canned and Alter Casing Fracture Treat Plug and Abandon Change Plans Plug and Abandon Convert to Injection Plug Back Plug state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date plete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured a erformed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recomple Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including		

ROVD MAR 9 '09 OTL CONS. DIV. DIST. 3

14 I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) DOLENA JOHNSON	Title	REGULATORY	COMPLIANCE TECHNICIAN	
Signature Laboration Comments	Date	03/04/2009	ACCEPTED FOR DECOME	
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE				
Approved by	T1	ile	Page 0 5 7333	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	at Of	Tice	FARMATON FIELD OFFICE	
Title 18 U S C Section 1001, and Title 43 U S.C Section 1212, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.				
NWUCD #				